

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-0	0671	Version:	1		
Туре:	Adm	inistrative	e Item	Status	Agenda Ready	
File created:	7/1/2	2022		In cont	rol: BOARD OF SUF	PERVISORS
On agenda:	7/12	/2022		Final a	ction: 7/12/2022	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding the approval of a Sub-Recipient Agreement with Kingdom Causes, Inc., dba CityNet, using California Encampment Resolution Funding (ERF) for Street Outreach Housing Navigators, as follows:					
	a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an agreement with Kingdom Causes, Inc., dba CityNet (CityNet) using California ERF funds for a total contract maximum amount not to exceed \$870,000.0 for street outreach to persons living in encampments along transit corridors for a term beginning July 15, 2022, and ending June 30, 2024, subject to annual appropriations and budget approval; and					
	b) Determine that the recommended actions are not the approval of a project that is subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), finding that the project is a creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities, which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.					
Sponsors:	COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT					
ndexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Sub_Recipient_Agreement_CERF_CN, 3. Executed Agreement, Minute Order					
Date	Ver.	Action By	У		Action	Result

Consider recommendations regarding the approval of a Sub-Recipient Agreement with Kingdom Causes, Inc., dba CityNet, using California Encampment Resolution Funding (ERF) for Street Outreach Housing Navigators, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an agreement with Kingdom Causes, Inc., dba CityNet, (CityNet) using California ERF funds for a total contract maximum amount not to exceed \$870,000.00 for street outreach to persons living in encampments along transit corridors for a term beginning July 15, 2022, and ending June 30, 2024, subject to annual appropriations and budget approval; and

b) Determine that the recommended actions are not the approval of a project that is subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378 (b)(4), finding that the project is a creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities, which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.